

CITY OF OAKLAND

CITY HALL 1 FRANK H. OGAWA PLAZA OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612

Office of the City Administrator Jestin D. Johnson Interim City Administrator (510) 238-3301

February 2025 (Revised 1/30/25)

CITY COUNCIL EDUCATION PARTNERSHIP COMMITTEE Oakland, California

Chairperson: Rowena Brown; Members of the Committee: Members: Noel Gallo, Ken Houston, and Zac Unger

Subject: Scheduling of Committee Meetings

In an effort to keep Committees informed of the schedule of committee assignments, staff will provide the Committee with a list at each meeting. Staff seeks direction in the management of the committee's assignments and will offer recommendations to ensure matters are managed efficiently.

Education Partnership Committee –Mondays preceding the 4th Tuesdays, at 1:30 pm at the call of the Chair.

City Attorney: Selia Warren Staff: Assistant City Administrator, LaTonda Simmons

Anticipated Date for Scheduling

	Pending No Date Specific	
	Title	Scheduled
1.	Receive An Informational Report Regarding Proposed Legislation To Formally Establish The Education Partnership Committee As A Standing Committee of the Oakland City Council	From EP Comte 1.24.22 [File ID 21-0674]
2.	Receive An Informational Report On Public Safety And Violence Prevention And Intervention Investments And Current Efforts In Oakland Unified School District (OUSD) Schools From The City	12.7.2023 Rules [File ID 23-0809]

Education Partnership Comte.

	Of Oakland And OUSD, Including But Not Limited To The \$2,400,000 Into The Department Of Violence Prevention For School Safety In Partnership With OUSD Adopted In The City Of Oakland's Fiscal Year 2021-2023 Biennial Budget, The Role Of OUSD Culture Keepers In Schools And Other Public Safety Initiatives.	
3.	1 5	12.7.2023 Rules [File ID 23-0810]
4.	Receive An Informational Report On Formally Establishing The Education Partnership Committee As A Standing Committee Of The Oakland City Council Pursuant To Rule 4 Of The Council Rules Of Procedure And Prescribing The Jurisdiction And Membership	12.7.2023 Rules [File ID: 23-0915]

* Per Resolution No. 89588 C.M.S. *Council's Rules Of Procedure*, Informational Reports shall be scheduled at Rules to the appropriate Committee. Informational Memos are available at the following website: <u>https://www.oaklandca.gov/resources/info-memo</u>.

Respectfully submitted,

C. Parker Trigg

For: Jestin D. Johnson, City Administrator

Education Partnership Comte.